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Colchester Bus Stop Changes 

 

An EasyRead guide 
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What is changing? 

  

Some buses will move to a different bus stop. 

They might not stop near the same stop as 

they do right now. 

 

 

 

All the bus stops will now say where the 

buses go towards instead of a route number. 

 

When will this change? 

  

The change will be on Sunday 21st October 

2018. 
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Why does the change start on Sunday? 

   

There are fewer buses on a Sunday. This will 

make the new timetable easier to set up. 

 

Why are the buses changing stops? 

  

Some bus stops have too many buses trying 

to use them. 

 

 

 

This means sometimes people have to walk 

in the road to get their bus. 

  

We want to make it safer for you to catch your 

bus. 
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Your bus driver can tell you which stop you 

should use. They will also have a leaflet. 

  

You can use the map on page 7 to find your 

new stop. Photos of your new bus stops can 

be found on pages 8 to 37 

  

You can find all the stops and photos on our 

website.  

 

 

  

 

 

You can use an information screen to find 

your bus stop. 
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You can phone 03457 430 430 and ask for a 

bus stop plan to be made for you. 

 

 

 

 

It might take some time. You will need to 

know your bus route numbers. 

 

 

Which bus stops are changing 

 

 

 

 

All bus stops will have some changes. The 

map on page 7 shows where all the bus stops 

are. 

 

Each stop has two letters as its name. There 

are photos of each stop available at the end 

of this leaflet. 

  



6 
 

 

Which bus stop should I use 

 

 

 

Bus stops will have the names of places on 

them.  The buses that go to these places will 

only use these stops.  They will not be 

allowed to stop unless they are going to the 

places on the bus stop. 
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Bus stop Aa 
 
Osborne Street Bus Station 
 
Buses: 
50, 50A, 50B, 69, 69A, 79, 80, 
80A, 81, 81A, 82, 82B, 83, 
83A, 83B, 84B, 85, 92, 93, 
93A, X93, 94 

  
 
 
 
It is by the car park exit and 
near the bingo hall. 
 
 

 
 

It is here on the 
map 
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Bus stop Ab 
 
Osborne Street Bus Station 
 
Buses: 
67, 67C 

  
 
 
 
It is by the car park exit and 
near the bingo hall. 
 
 

 
 

It is here on the 
map 
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Bus stop Ac 
 
Osborne Street Bus Station 
 
Buses: 
65, 70, 71, 71A, 71C, 71X, 88, 
88A, 88B 

  
 
 
 
It is outside the bingo hall. 
 
 

 
 

It is here on the 
map 
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Bus stop Ad 
 
Osborne Street Bus 
Station 
 
Buses: 
2, 2A, 62, 62A, 62B, 66, 
66B, 77, 77A, 754 

  
 
 
 
It is outside the bingo hall 
 
 

 
 

It is here on the 
map 
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Bus stop Ae 
 
Osborne Street Bus 
Station 
 
Buses: 
8, 61, 68, 84 

  
 
 
 
It is between the bingo 
hall and waiting room.  It 
is near the shop. 
 
 

 
 

It is here on the 
map 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



13 
 

  
 

Bus stop Af 
 
Osborne Street Bus 
Station 
 
Buses: 
1, 1A, 4, 63, 63A, 64, 64A, 
75, 75A,  

  
 
 
 
It is next to the waiting 
room. 
 
 

 
 

It is here on the 
map 
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Bus stop Ba 
 
Stanwell Street Bus 
Station 
 
Buses: 
250, 481, 484 

  
 
 
 
It is next to the waiting 
room. 
 
 

 
 

It is here on the 
map 
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Bus stop Bb 
 
Stanwell Street Bus 
Station 
 
Buses: 
74A, 74B, 76, 97, 97A, 98, 
X76 

  
 
 
 
It is near the waiting room.  
It is opposite Stanwell 
House. 
 
 

 
 

It is here on the 
map 
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Bus stop Bc 
 
Stanwell Street Bus 
Station 
 
Buses: 
X15,77, 77A, 102, 103, 
104, 105, 106, 107, 174, 
175, 

  
 
 
 
It is next to the traffic 
lights.  It is opposite 
Stanwell House. 
 
 

 
 

It is here on the 
map 
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Bus stop Ca 
 
St John’s Street 
 
Buses: 
Park & Ride, 66, 66B, 77, 
77A, 754 

  
 
 
 
It is outside Poundland. 
 
 

 
 

It is here on the 
map 
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Bus stop Cb 
 
St John’s Street 
 
Buses: 
2, 2A, 8, 61, 62, 62A, 62B, 
68, 80, 80A, 81, 81A, 84, 
84B 

  
 
 
 
It is outside Poundland. 
 
 

 
 

It is here on the 
map 
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Bus stop Cd 
 
St John’s Street 
 
Buses: 
1, 1A, 4, 50B, 63, 63A, 64, 
64A, 67, 67C, 75, 75A, 
79, 92 

  
 
 
 
It is outside Wilko. 
 
 

 
 

It is here on the 
map 
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Bus stop Da 
 
Crouch Street 
 
Buses: 
1, 1A, 4, 50B, 63, 63A, 64, 
64A, 75, 75A, 79, 85, 92 

  
 
 
 
It is near Balkerne Hill. 
 
 

 
 

It is here on the 
map 
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Bus stop Db 
 
Crouch Street 
 
Buses: 
65, 70, 71, 71A, 71C, 
71X, 82, 82B, 83, 83A, 
83B, 88, 88A, 88B 

  
 
 
 
It is next to Balkerne Hill. 
 
 

 
 

It is here on the 
map 
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Bus stop Ea 
 
Head Street 
 
Buses: 
Park & Ride, 64, 64A, X76

  
 
 
 
It is outside RBS.   
 
 

 
 

It is here on the 
map 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



23 
 

  
 

Bus stop Eb 
 
Head Street 
 
Buses: 
1, 1A, 67, 67C, 75, 75A, 
78, 93, 93A, X93, 94, 102, 
103, 104, 106, X15 

  
 
 
 
It is near RBS. 
 
 

 
 

It is here on the 
map 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



24 
 

  
 

Bus stop Ec 
 
Head Street 
 
Buses: 
4, 8, 61, 63, 65, 67B 
(Sunday only), 68, 70 
(Sunday only), 80, 80A, 
81, 81A, 84, 84B 

  
 
 
 
It is near the cinema.   
 
 

 
 

It is here on the 
map 
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Bus stop Ed 
 
Head Street 
 
Buses: 
2, 2A, 62, 62A, 62B, 63A, 
66, 66B, 77, 77A, 754,  

  
 
 
 
It is outside the cinema 
and next to the traffic 
lights. 
 
 

 
 

It is here on the 
map 
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Bus stop Fa 
 
High Street 
 
Buses: 
4, 63, 63A 

  
 
 
 
It is at the top of North 
Hill.   
 
 

 
 

It is here on the 
map 
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Bus stop Fb 
 
High Street 
 
Buses: 
 

  
 
 
 
It is outside the 
newsagents and 
takeaway.  
 
 

 
 

It is here on the 
map 
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Bus stop Fc 
 
High Street 
 
Buses: 
64, 64A, 77, 77A, X76 

  
 
 
 
It is near Fenwicks.   
 
 

 
 

It is here on the 
map 
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Bus stop Fd 
 
High Street 
 
Buses: 
Park & Ride, 65, 70 
(Sunday only), 88, 88A, 
88B,  

  
 
 
 
It is outside Five Guys .  It 
is near Fenwicks and the 
Town Hall. 
 
 

 
 

It is here on the 
map 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



30 
 

  
 

Bus stop Ga 
 
High Street 
 
Buses: 
8, 67, 67C, 76B (Sunday 
only), 68 

  
 
 
 
It is near the Town Hall. 
 
 

 
 

It is here on the 
map 
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Bus stop Gb 
 
High Street 
 
Buses: 
61, 66, 66B 

  
 
 
 
It is outside the nightclub.  
There is a red post box 
next to it. 
 
 

 
 

It is here on the 
map 
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Bus stop Gc 
 
High Street 
 
Buses: 
2, 2A, 62, 62A, 62B, 72, 
78, 93, 93A, X93, 94, X15 

  
 
 
 
It is outside the Spar 
shop. 
 
 

 
 

It is here on the 
map 
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Bus stop Gd 
 
High Street 
 
Buses: 
1, 1A, 102, 103, 104, 106 

  
 
 
 
It is next to the George 
Hotel.   
 
 

 
 

It is here on the 
map 
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Bus stop Ha 
 
High Street 
 
Buses: 
1, 1A, 2, 2A, 62, 62A, 
62B,75, 75A, 78, 93, 93A, 
X93, 94, 102, 103, 104, 
106, X15 

  
 
 
 
It is near the First Site 
Arts Centre and Castle 
Park. 
 
 

 
 

It is here on the 
map 
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Bus stop Hb 
 
High Street 
 
Buses: 
1, 1A, 2, 2A, 62, 62A, 
62B, 75, 75A 

  
 
 
 
It is near the Castle pub 
and opposite the park. 
 
 

 
 

It is here on the 
map 
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Bus stop Ja 
 
Queen Street 
 
Buses: 
8, 61, 66, 66B, 67, 67B 
(Sunday only), 67C, 68 

  
 
 
 
It is outside the new 
cinema. 
 
 

 
 

It is here on the 
map 
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Bus stop Jc 
 
Queen Street 
 
Buses: 
64, 64A 

  
 
 
 
It is opposite the Gym.  It 
is outside the old bus 
depot. 
 
 

 
 

It is here on the 
map 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 


